Inductive Charging Case
Team 66: Anshil Bhansali, Brian Slavin and Jose Javier Rueda - TA: Jackson Lenz
Design Review - ECE 445 Spring 2017
Table of contents
1. Introduction ..................................................................................................... 3
1.1 Objective ...................................................................................................................3
1.2 Background ................................................................................................................3
1.3 High level requirements .............................................................................................3

ESR=0.1 Ohm
1 0.27
Coutx Kemet C0603C105Z8VACTU Capacitor Cap=1uF 1 0.01
D1 ON
Semiconductor
MBRA210LT3G Power
Rectifier
VFatIo=0.35V,
Io=2A,
VRRM=10V
1 0.16
L1 Bourns SRU8043-150Y Inductor L=15uH,
DCR=0.046 Ohm,
IDC = 2A
1 0.33
R1 Vishay-Dale CRCW040249R9FKE Resistor R=49.9 Ohm 1 0.01
Rfbb Vishay-Dale CRC040249K9FKE Resistor R=49.9k Ohm 1 0.01
Rfbt Vishay-Dale CRC0402150KFKE Resistor R=150k Ohm 1 0.01
Rt Vishay-Dale CRC0402392KFKE Resistor R=392k Ohm 1 0.01
U1 Texas
Instruments
LM2621MM/NOPB Switching
Regulator

Transmitter
Controller
1 2.30
U2 Texas
Instruments
BQ50002ARHBR Low Cost 5V
Wireless Power
Transmitter AFE
1 1.64
L1 Wurth
Elektronik
760308111 Inductor 6.3uH 1 0.05
BUZ1 TDK PS1240P02CT3 Buzzer, Piezo,
4kHz
1 0.3
C1, C2 Murata GRM188R71E105KA12D Capacitor 1uF 2 0.15
C3 Murata GRM188R71A225KE15D Capacitor 2.2uF 1 0.19
C4, C6 Murata GRM21BR61E226ME44 Capacitor 22uF 2 0.26
C5, C7,
C11, C20,
C22, C23,
C24, C27
TDK C1608X7R1E104K Capacitor 0.1uF 8 2.2
C8 Murata GRM32ER71E226KE15L Capacitor 22uF 1 0.12
C9, C26 TDK C1608C0G1H102J Capacitor 1000pF 2 0.23
C10, C18 TDK C1608X7R1H473K Capacitor 0.047uF 2 0.26
C12 TDK C1608X7R1H223K Capacitor 0.022uF 1 0.08
C13 Murata GRM188R71H222KA01D Capacitor 2200pF 1 0.08
C14, C16,
C17, C19
TDK C3216C0G1E104J Capacitor 0.1uF 4 0.17
C15 TDK C1608C0G1H272J Capacitor 2700pF 1 0.26
C21 Murata GRM188R61C225KE15D Capacitor 2.2uF 1 0.13
C25 Murata GRM188R71A474KA61D Capacitor 0.47uF 1 0.03
D1, D6 Lite-On LTST-C190KGKT LED Green 2 0.05
D2, D3 Micro
Commercial
Components
MMDL914-TP Diode, Switching 100V 2 0.1
D4 Lite-On LTST-C190KFKT LED Orange 1 0.05
D5 Lite-On LTST-C190CKT LED Red 1 0.05
NTC1 TDK NTCG163JF103F Thermistor NTC 10k Ohm 1 0.45
R1 Susumu Co Ltd RG1608P-1133-B-T5 Resistor 113k Ohm 1 0.05
R2 Yageo America RT0603BRD077K5L Resistor 7.5k Ohm 1 0.07
R3, R5 Vishay-Dale CRCW12060000Z0EA Resistor 0 2 0.05
R4, R9,
R17, R19
Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA Resistor 1k Ohm 4 0.31
R6 Yageo America RC0603FR-0769K8L Resistor 69.8k
Ohm
1 0.09
R7, R12,
R20, R24,
R28
Yageo America RC0603FR-0710KL Resistor 10k Ohm 5 0.36
R8, R16 Panasonic ERJ-S6SJR20V Resistor 0.2 Ohm 2 0.24
R10 Yageo America RC0603FR-07249KL Resistor 249k Ohm 1 0.14
R11 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032R00FKEA Resistor 2 Ohm 1 0.12
R13 Susumu Co Ltd RG1608P-7682-B-T5 Resistor 76.8k
Ohm
1 0.04
R14 Yageo America RT0603BRD0710KL Resistor 10.0k
Ohm
1 0.03
R15 Yageo America RC0603JR-0747KL Resistor 47k Ohm 1 0.07
R18 Ohmite LVK12R020DER Resistor 0.02 Ohm 1 0.06
R21, R22,
R27
Yageo America RC0603FR-07100KL Resistor 100k Ohm 3 0.27
R23 Yageo America RC0603FR-07200KL Resistor 200k Ohm 1 0.1
R25 Yageo America RC0603FR-0724K9L Resistor 24.9k
Ohm
1 0.1
R26 Yageo America RC0603FR-0793K1L Resistor 93.1k
Ohm
1 0.1
C28 TDK C1608X7R1E104K Capacitor 0.1uF 0 0.12
L2 Murata DLW5BTM102TQ2K Coupled Inductor